# CH \$65.00 4122

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM367183

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
E.F. Hutton Group, Inc.		10/14/2014	CORPORATION: WYOMING

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	EFH Group, Inc.	
Street Address:	77 Water Street	
Internal Address:	Suite 702	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10005	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: WYOMING	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4122970	E. F. HUTTON
Registration Number:	4126754	EF HUTTON

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 3012302891

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3012305242

**Email:** evonvorys@shulmanrogers.com

Correspondent Name: Eric J. von Vorys

Address Line 1: 12505 Park Potomac Avenue

Address Line 2: Sixth Floor

Address Line 4: Potomac, MARYLAND 20854

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	119039.003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Eric J. von Vorys
SIGNATURE:	/EricJvonVorys/
DATE SIGNED:	12/28/2015

#### **Total Attachments: 5**

source=WY Secretary of State - Name Change - 2014-001663783#page1.tif source=WY Secretary of State - Name Change - 2014-001663783#page2.tif

source=WY Secretary of State - Name Change - 2014-001663783#page3.tif source=WY Secretary of State - Name Change - 2014-001663783#page4.tif source=WY Secretary of State - Name Change - 2014-001663783#page5.tif

# Wyoming

#### **Wyoming Secretary of State**

State Capitol Building, Room 110 200 West 24<sup>th</sup> Street Cheyenne, WY 82002-0020 Ph. 307.777.7311 Fax 307.777.5339 Email: Business@wyo.gov

Max Maxfield, WY Secretary of State FILED: 10/14/2014 08:53 AM Original ID: 2012-000619663 Amendment ID: 2014-001663783

# Profit Corporation Articles of Amendment

1. Corporation name:		
EF Hutton Group, Inc.		
2. Article(s) (one)	is amended as follows:	·
The name of the corporation is	s changed to EF Hutton Group, Inc. to EFH	Group, Inc.
The article is amended to repla	ace "EF Hutton" with EFH in Article 1 and th	nroughout the document.
3. If the amendment provides for implementing the amendment if no ascertainable outside the articles of a scertainable.	an exchange, reclassification, or cancellation of contained in the amendment itself which manner amendment.	n of issued shares, provisions for ay be made upon facts objectively
Not applicable.		
1. The amendment was adopted on	10/06/2014 (Date - mm/dd/yyyy)	
5. If the amendment was adopted by hat the amendment was duly approhareholder approval was not require	the incorporators or board of directors without wed by the incorporators or by the board of directors.	t shareholder approval, a statement ectors as the case may be and that
Not applicable.		
		Po Po Non Non
	<u>OR</u>	70000000000000000000000000000000000000

P-Amendment - Revised 11/2012



Wyoming Secretary of State
State Capitol Building, Room 110
200 West 24<sup>th</sup> Street Cheyenne, WY 82002-0020 Ph. 307.777.7311 Fax 307.777.5339

Email: Business@wyo.gov

For Office Use Only

in the manner required by this act and by the articles of incorporation.	by the shareholders
The amendment was duly approved by written consent of shareholders representing at voting shares, as provided for in the articles and consistent with the Wyoming Business	least 70% of all Corporation Act.

Signature:	Dail 10/09/2014 (mm/dd/yyyy)
Title: Chairman of the Board	
Contact Person: Christopher Daniels	
Daytime Phone Number: (212) 920-9258	Email: c.daniels@efhutton.net
Checklist  ✓ Filing Fee: \$50.00 Make check or money order pa  ✓ The Articles of Amendment may be executed by the Cha  ✓ Please submit one originally signed document and	airman of the Board, President or another of its officers.

#### SHAREHOLDER RESOLUTION

### AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

#### **EF HUTTON GROUP, INC.**

The name of the corporation is changed from EF Hutton Group, Inc. to EFH Group, Inc. and this change is effective at and after 11:59pm on October 6, 2014. Article one of the Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation is hereby amended to replace the name "EF Hutton Group, Inc." with "EFH Group, Inc." and all references in the Articles to EF Hutton are replaced with EFH where appropriate.

This amendment has been and is duly adopted by the written consent of shareholders that are eligible to cast at least 70% of all votes as provided for in the Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation.

The undersigned hereby certifies that the above amendment accurately reflects the vote of the board of directors and of the shareholders of the corporation.

Christopher Daniels

Chairman of the Board and secretary

**EF Hutton Group Inc** 

77 Water Street

New York, NY 10005

I hereby approve and consent to the above amendment.

Christopher Daniels, as shareholder

**Christopher Daniels** 

As Officer and Director of EFH Global Holdings Inc.

## STATE OF WYOMING Office of the Secretary of State

I, MAX MAXFIELD, Secretary of State of the State of Wyoming, do hereby certify that the filing requirements for the issuance of this certificate have been fulfilled.

#### CERTIFICATE OF NAME CHANGE

Current Name: **EFH Group, Inc.**Old Name: **E.F. Hutton Group, Inc.** 

I have affixed hereto the Great Seal of the State of Wyoming and duly executed this official certificate at Cheyenne, Wyoming on this **14th** day of **October**, **2014** 



Filed Date: 10/14/2014

Max Massiele Secretary of State

By:\_\_\_\_\_\_ Jennifer Trabing

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005697 FRAME: 0832

#### WYOMING SECRETARY OF STATE

**OFFICIAL RECEIPT** 

Thank you for your payment!

DO NOT PAY!
THIS IS NOT A BILL.

Amount Paid: **\$50.00**Receipt #: **813535** 

Receipt Date: October 14, 2014

Processed By: **JENNIFER** . TRABING

Corp #: 2012-000619663

Doc Id #: 2014-001663783

EF Hutton & Company Inc 77 Water St, Ste 702 New York, NY 10005

Payment	Reference	Amount
CHECK	10006	50.00

**TOTAL PAYMENT** 

\$50.00



Description of Charges	Invoice #	Sec. File #	Quantity	Unit Price	Total
CFD - Corporation Filing - Domestic			1	50.00	50.00

**TOTAL CHARGES PAID** 

\$50.00



In Reference To:

EFH Group, Inc.

Comments:

SECRETARY OF STATE State Capitol, 200 W. 24th St. Cheyenne, WY 82002-0020

**RECORDED: 12/29/2015** 

PAD or Billing Questions? (307) 777-5343 SOSBilling@wyo.gov

Page 1 of 1